

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 71 of 2024

Smt. Sonal Mehar **Versus** Satish Kumar

12.07.2024	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Vivek Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the respondent. Considering the issue involved in this matter, both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 20th August, 2024 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge

Deepti Jha