



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 71 of 2024

SMT. SONAL MEHAR **versus** SATISH KUMAR
Order Sheet

02/09/2024	Mr. Satyendra Shrivastava, counsel on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Ku. Thakur, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Vivek Agrawal, Counsel for the respondent. Heard. As per Mediation report dated 22.08.2024, mediation effort in between the parties have failed. Learned counsel for the appellant shall file the paper book as required as per the provisions prescribed under Rule 177 of High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007. List the case after six weeks for final hearing. In the meanwhile, parties shall also file affidavit stating the assets held by them both movable and immovable, including their source of income and the undivided share, if any, in the joint/ancestral property. The affidavit should be in the spirit of the law laid down by the Supreme Court in the matter of Rajesh Vs. Neha reported in 2021 AIR 569 SC. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Amit Patel	