

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 71 of 2024****SMT. SONAL MEHAR *versus* SATISH KUMAR****Order Sheet**

04/08/2025	Mr. Kripesh G. Kela, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two days' time to remove the default, as pointed out by the Registry. List the matter thereafter. sd/- sd/- (Rajani Dubey) (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge Judge
Vishakha	