



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 71 of 2024

SMT. SONAL MEHAR *versus* SATISH KUMAR

Order Sheet

12/08/2025	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Anurag Khatri, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vivek Kumar Agrawal, Advocate for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No.01, application for condonation of delay to file paper book. On due consideration the grounds mentioned in the application (I.A. No.01) for condonation of delay in filing the paper book, the same is allowed. Delay in filing the paper book is hereby condoned. List this case for final hearing in due course. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	